A R R e 9/9\

@AIA Document G701" — 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: [X]
Fort Bend County Justice Center DATE: 5/3/2011

1422 Eugene Hetiymann Circle ’ ARCHITECT: [
Richmond, Texas 77469 CONTRACTOR: X
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 213.07061/00 FIELD: []
JE Dunn Construction CONTRACT DATE: 8/26/2008

3500 S Gessner, Suite 200 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

Houston, Texas 77063

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Changes per the attached Change Order #1 - Cost Item Summary dated 5/3/2011

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 58,485,991.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 58,485,991.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1,100,675.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 59,586,666.00
The Contract Time will be increased by Seventy Five (75) days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is N/A

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Pierce Goodwin Alexander & Linville JE Dunn Construction County of Fort Bend, Texas

(PGAL) Fort Bend County Commissioners Court
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

3131 Briarpark, Suite 200 3500 S Gessner, Suite 200 301 Wﬁe% Suitg 719

Ho@xon, Texas 77042 Houston, Texgh 7063 Richfiond /Texas 77469 ~ L
ADDRESS DR ADDRI

BY (Signature) Si i7e) (L (}‘.,C BY (Signature)

b;ﬁ\\/ N ANDLEW 5 Douglas R. Combes Robert Hebert, County Judge
(Typed name) (Typed name) ~ Sr. Vice President (Typed name)

<31/ 5. || May 10, 2011
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution ot this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of It, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possibie under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 16:28:41 on 05/03/2011 under Order No.8742370752_1 which expires on 02/15/2012, and is not for resale.

User Notes: {926100303)

Sl Coph s WEL



Fort Bend County Justice Center

Change Order #1 - Cost Item Summary May 3, 2011
Description of Work Cost

Paving & Drainage for Eugene Heimann Circle (this includes a 75 calendar day

. . . . $ 631,347
time extension to the current Final Completion date).
Walk Paths Behind Levee - Phase II (Allowance) $ 50,000
Cooling Tower Fencing alterations (Allowance) $ 60,000
ASI #97 - State Judge's Copy Room (Allowance) $ 6,000
Judge Kern Chamber modifications (Allowance) $ 8,000
Aiphone/Power/Data relocations for 8 each Judge Chambers (Allowance) $ 25,000
Wireless Access Point Rough-in Relocations (Allowance) $ 6,000
ASI#98 - Archive Storage Fencing & Lockers (Allowance) $ 40,000
ASI #96 - Detention Pond adjustments & Sign/Light Pole coordination $ 20.000
associated with Williams Way modifications (Allowance) ’
Extended General Conditions for Change Order # 1 $ 223,828
Sub-Total $ 1,070,175
2.85% Fee S 30,500

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER § 1,100,675

Completion Date Synopsis

Current scheduled Final Completion Date
Time Extension for Change Order #1
Adjusted Final Completion Date

10of1

June 18, 2011
75 calendar days
September 1, 2011



| Jo | abed

S9JeI00SSY B BZNeY Y A||8) woly | L0g ‘2 (1dy pejep soads @ sueld L¥E'1€9

ely
Alewwng waj| 109 - L# Jopio abueyp uy
228°'1€9
spuog qng jo naljuj 008°/Z
000'GZ
0
0ee’s
000‘c
0009
"spunoJbiie} AJunod puag Ho4 0} eseq pue Jjeydse pajiw Buiney sepnou|] §Zy°s9
000's
xiw Aueg ybiH upm Buiaed , 7 1o} sejeuus)|y Sepnjou| 8yzZ'0ce
174N 24
V22°01
0,068
4 TAS
9€9°'2
SUOJJIPUOY) [BJBUSL) PAPUI)XD BPN|OUI JOU S80(] S9°0E

lejo1 puels

YOM WIOUB-J{8S uung 31 uUo 884 WD 1onpag

994 % G8'¢C
s|ejo-qng

sume pasadwed

d10oH

uononysuo) A

Buined uspAeH

d11oH

UoJONLSUOY 8q

uonoNASUOD NI

uuopad-jles uung 3r

uonoNNsuUo) A

Wiopiad-J{es uung 3r

wiopsd-jjeg uung 3r

%SZ’ | © pienbgng
Aousbunuod IND

Aosuabupuon ubisaq
Buipsag 1 pog

abeubis [euonippy
abeubig x Buidiyg

Buirey jjeydsy

Aempeoy @ san noke
9}aIou0)) alg

ssiiin |Ns

[o4juog oiyel |

Jiomyriey

uoljljowa(] aAo8les
dnuea|n
SUOHIPUOY) [BJBUSD)

SjuaIWIOD 110} dINS leuly

Li/els

sweN gng .

co_«m._mmwwo

X1 ‘puowyory

92419 uuewioH auabng ioj abeuleiq g Buired
Jajua) aonsnp AJunon puag o4

000S¢
00c0¢
00620

09.¢0
0v.c0o

00ee0
00620
66€¢0
00gco
0c¢cco
66010
00010

3PODIS0D

¥Tio)

;jo8foud



jutod auojsaiw ysiul4 3 *oU| ‘SWBISAS BIdABUILY O
pedeuasIL LS & 31NAIHOS AYVNINITINd TR TR
En._mnm_woﬁ“w — abeuje.iq @ Buirned uuewiay suabng x»«xwm mwu#mmuvmdmm
1eq ssaibo. N uojonysucy uung ar L1d3S10  sjep ysiuiy
4eq Ae3 il LLAVINO L ajep Lelg
dddMS  |03UOD Dljel| SAOWRY | Lnrez Lnrec (P dddMS B [04U0D diyjel] arowsy GZ¢-NO
| yound JaumQ 9 Dwﬁ- Lanrse Lnrsz | pe yound jeumQ » Q3r 02E-NO
| abeubig g Buiding | LLnrez|  LLINr9Z|PL abeubig g buiduyg 00€-ND
, apelso jeuid | LNree LaNrogiei apelg jeuly 062-NO
. mv__m;_mv_wl i i LLNrse LLNrel | PS s¥jemapig 082-NO
»m_hm;o 8 Buined ‘aseq jjeydsy | : | LLnres L1Nrsl {pPe AepianQ 3 Buined ‘eseq jjeydsy 192"NO
| s)ylemapis ioj apelo .,m ipioegd | Lnret Lnrel (PL SY|EMSDIS 10} SPEID R |IIPoRg 0L2-NOE
‘ sq:nD g Buned sja0uc) NN Lanrie LLINrZL (P8 sqinD @ buned aja10u0) G9Z-NOE
aseg g Buipesn peoy . LanriL LNrLo | pe aseg % bulpein peoy 09Z-NO
sainN @ Buidid/sexog uuois LLINM0|  LLINFSO|PZ saninn g Buidid/sexog wuoig 0SZ-NO
, | Buipei ;mzom- LLINCL0|  LINNFOE|PE Buipeis ybnoy 0bZ-ND
, speAINo B Jeydse Bupsixe m>oEmm B LLNNI6Z LINNrZe!ips SHaAIND R Jleydse Buysixa aroway 0€2-ND
: 00+02 v * QO0+E L V18 € 38V HG
[o5uoD dlyel] siomay | LINAMYZ|  LINNMYZiPL [0JUOD dYjel] Yomay SZZ-ND
yound seumo % a3r i LENNrES LENNIreeZ|pe yosungd JaumgQ @ 43ar 022-NO
abeubig g m_:_a_:m_ LINNFLZE  LINNrLZ|PL abeublg g buding 00Z-NO
apelo feuid| LINAPLZ|  LINNrLZ (P apelg |eutd 06L-ND
mx_msmv_wl LINAFOZ|  LINNCYLPS sylemepis 08L-NO
! syjemapIs 104 8pei9 % {Iweg [l LINNrEL LLNNPOL P2 SHIEMSDPIS 10} Bpels B [|yxoeg 0LI-NO
KepanQ @ Buined *aseg yeydsy [l LINOPEY LINNroL | P2 Aeuang g Buined ‘eseq yeydsy L9}-ND &
| sqnd ¥ mc_>mn_ sjausouc) NN LINNr9L LINNrEo | POL sqnd g bulned @ja10u0D) S9L-ND i
| eseq % Bujpei peoy . LLINNPZO|  LEAVINOE | Py asegq % Buipessy peoy 091-NO §
santinn g budid/sexog wiois il LLAVINZZ|  LLAVINSZ |PE samun 3 Buidiy/sexog wioig 0SL-ND
Buipes ybnoy LLAVIAPZ | LIAVINEZ |PZ Buipeis) ybnoy O71-NO
; wtm>_:o 2 Jleydse Bupsixa m>oEmm B LLAVYWOZ!  LLAVASL |PE SpaAIND % Jjeydse Bupsixa aAOWSY 0€L-ND
| s|eiwgng e LLAVINEZ]  LLAVIAGL | P9 sjeplwqng 0LE-NO
a:-«ww dddMS ¥ _ob:oo RITCY | VLAVINZL | LEAVIASLE [PZ dn-188 dddMS B [04UOD Dlyel | 0CL-NO B
m , N0+€ | V1S * 0047 V18 BV H e
jajdwo) jeul | , | L1d3s10 L1INroe | Pre uonsjdwod _mc_n_ OFL-NO ¥
_ uona|dwo) vmom_Q ” | Lnrez 0 uons|dwod peoy 0E€L-ND
SAva ._<o uogeing g mmmcn_ _ Lanrég|  LINNCLZ). Pee SAVQ VD - uopeing g sseyd 0ZL-NO K
m><o v - uojeing rmwm;m - LINNPYZ | LLAVINOL |« POV SAVA VO - uojeing | aseyd OLL-ND &
i ‘ dLN uononisuod ¢ LLAVINSY |0 dN uofjionisuo) SO0L-NO
w __ _m>o‘_aa< dNS HNOD SIBUOISSILIWOD @ LLAVWOL [0 jencuddy JNS HNOY) SIBUOISSIWWOYD) 00L-NO &
| | | EL[STCERIT,




Fort Bend County Justice Center

CM General Conditions
5111

Description

Project Manager
Project Manager
Project Engineer
Project Coordinator

Sub-Total

Senior Superintendent

Senior Superintendent - Truck & Gas
Superintendent

Superintendent - Truck & Gas
Superintendent

Superinendent Trainee
Foreman
Project Engineer
Foreman
Sub-Total
Project Executive
Safety Engineer
MEP Personnel
Sub-Total
Sub-Total
Contract rates include Labor Burden
OH&P in Fee
Sub-Total
Grand Total
Office/Phone/Plans/Postage
Photos
Bldrs Risk to 6/1
Bldrs Risk to 8/15
GIL - 1.18%
P&P Bonds
Grand Total

Remaining GC's Budget as of 4/27/11

G

SEDUNN

BONSTRUCTION

Thru 6/1/11 Thru 7/1/11 Thru 8/1/11 Thru 9/1/11
L.abor Labor Labor l.abor
Unit] Qty U.P. Labor Qty U.P. Labor Qty U.P. Labor Qty U.P. Labor
HR 220 83.28 18,322 180 83.28 14,990 160 86.61 13,858 160 86.61 13,858
HR 220 83.28 18,322 83.28 0 86.61 0 86.61 0
HR 220 46.51 10,232 180  46.51 8,372 160  48.37 7,739 48.37 0
HR 220  33.53 7,377 180  33.53 6,035 160  34.87 5,579 34.87 0
54,252 29,398 27,176 13,858
HR 220 100.59 22,130 60 100.59 6,029 104.61 0 104.61 0
HR 220 9.50 2,090 60 9.50 569 9.50 9.50
HR 220 8112 17,846 180 8112 14,602 160 84.36 13,498 160 84.36 13,498
HR 220 9.50 2,090 180 9.50 1,710 160 9.50 1,520 160 9.50 1,520
HR 160 55.16 8,826 55.16 0 57.37 0 57.37 0
HR 80 47.59 3.807 47.59 0 49.49 0 49.49 0
HR 120 47.59 5,711 47.59 0 49.49 0 49.49 0
HR 220 46.51 10,232 180  46.51 8,372 160  48.37 7,739 48.37 0
HR 180  25.03 4,505 180  25.03 4,505 26.03 0 27.07 0
77,237 35,788 22,758 15,018
HR 104 129.79 13,498 72 129.79 9,345 64 134.98 8,639 134.98 0
HR 132 46.51 6,139 46.51 0 48.37 0 48.37 0
HR 44  75.71 3,331 75.71 0 78.74 0 78.74 0
22,969 9,345 8,639 0
154,458 74,530 58,573 28,876
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
154,458 74,530 58,573 28,876
7,500
5,000
10,000
In Road Est.
In Road Est.
In Road Est.

| Balance to Capture | 223,828 |




